b) All programs above Rs.1,00,00,000/- (Rupees one crore) and upto 

Rs.10,00,00,000 (Rupees ten crore) shall be sanctioned by the SPD 

only after the approval of the President, AS-CFMS. 

c) All the programs above Rs.10,00,00,000/- (Rupees ten crore) and 

upto Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees twenty five crore) shall be 

sanctioned by the SPD only after approval of the Executive 

Committee which shall meet as and when required. 

d) All sanctions above Rs.25,00,00,000/- (Rupees twenty five crore) and 

upto Rs. 50,00,00,000/- (Rupees fifty crore) shall be sanctioned by 

the SPD only after the approval of the Chairman, AS-CFMS. 

e) All sanctions above Rs. 50,00,00,000/- (Rupees fifty crore) shall be 

placed before the GB for its approval.